24-031-34 PB RN (03-24-2026)
PURCHASING AGENDA ITEM
Hernando County School District
School Board Approval Meeting:  March 24, 2026
Bid No. 24-031-34 PB RN Bid Title: HVAC Filters & Frames
Recommend approval of this agenda item under the specific category below:
☐Lowest Bid(s) ☐Request for Proposal(s)  ☐Low Bid(s) Meeting Specification  ☐Rejection/Cancellation
☐Revised Award ☒Renewal of Contract  ☐Sole/Single Source   ☐Re-Award (Partial/Whole)

Manufacturer & Part Number Nominal Size Price per Filter
855086-013 12" x 24" x 6" $85.27
855086-014 20" x 20" x 6" $95.97
855086-012 20" x 24" x 6" $101.33
855086-011 24" x 24"x 6" $112.03
Section 9C: Pleated Rigid Disposable Filter, 12" Deep with Header; MERV 13 - Camfil
Manufacturer & Part Number Nominal Size Price per Filter
402995-005 12" x 24" x 12" $105.20
402995-011 20" x 20'' x 12" $119.15
402995-008 20" x 24" x 12" $128.76
402995-002 24" x 24" x 12" $140.05
24-031-34 PB RN (03-24-2026)   12
Section 10
Section 10: Non-Supported Extended Surface Bag Filter W/ Nominal 1" Header; MERV 11 - Camfil
Manufacturer & Part Number Nominal Size Price per Filter
405617-C15 12" x 24" x 15-25" $50.28
405617-A15 24" x 24" x 15-33" $93.87
405617-C22 12" x 24" x 22-31" $53.99
405617-A22 24" x 24" x 22-48" $100.77
405617-C30 12" x 24" x 30-38" $60.20
405617-A30 24" x 24" x 30-65" $113.14
Section 11
Section 11: Non-Supported Extended Surface Bag Filter W/ Nominal 1" Header; MERV 13 - Camfil
Manufacturer & Part Number Nominal Size Price per Filter
405618-C15 12" x 24" x 15-25" $51.03
405618-A15 24" x 24" x 15-33" $95.27
405618-C22 12" x 24" x 22-31" $54.76
405618-A22 24" x 24'' x 22-48" $102.29
405618-C30 12" x 24" x 30-38" $61.26
405618-A30 24" x 24" x 30-65" $115.22
24-031-34 PB RN (03-24-2026)
   13
Section 12
Section 12A: Aluminum Mesh Permanent Filters, Custom ½" Thick Sizes